

2024CPT.12.01.10021, 2024CPT.12.01.20021

Nov 14, 2023

DL00307

TIP NO

14.520 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS & MARKERS
NC 90, NC 16 & 7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

MAYMEAD INC
MOUNTAIN CITY, TN
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC
ALBEMARLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
0001	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			50,000.00				120,000.00
0002	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)	TON	4,653	28.00	130,284.00			32.19	149,780.07
0003	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	TON	385	35.00	13,475.00			34.50	13,282.50
0004	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	SMI	27.5	2,000.00	55,000.00			3,015.00	82,912.50
0005	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	SY	4,200	6.00	25,200.00			2.25	9,450.00
0006	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.0"	SY	9,250	6.00	55,500.00			2.56	23,680.00
0007	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5"	SY	1,425	15.00	21,375.00			24.10	34,342.50
0008	INCIDENTAL MILLING	TON	7,740	58.00	448,920.00			62.56	484,214.40
0009	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	TON	2,610	58.00	151,380.00			66.94	174,713.40
0010	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	TON	4,847	58.00	281,126.00			60.21	291,837.87
0011	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	TON	325	58.00	18,850.00			73.56	23,907.00
0012	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	TON	1,000	700.00	700,000.00			646.00	646,000.00
0013	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	TON	455	127.75	58,126.25			135.00	61,425.00
0014	ADJ CATCH BASINS	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00			2,815.00	5,630.00
0015	ADJ DROP INLETS	EA	9	1,500.00	13,500.00			1,410.00	12,690.00
0016	ADJ MANHOLES	EA	27	1,500.00	40,500.00			38.07	38,070.00
0017	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	EA	18	1,200.00	21,600.00			1,295.00	23,310.00
0018	WORK ZONE ADVGEN WARN SIGN	SF	1,971	8.00	15,768.00			7.04	13,875.84
0019	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			89,000.00			0.90	100,000.00
0020	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"X90	LF	76,072	0.74	56,293.28			4.50	68,464.80
0021	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"X90 MILS	LF	260	2.50	650.00			4.50	1,170.00
0022	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	LF	240	14.00	3,360.00			5.63	1,351.20
0023	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	LF	535	14.00	7,490.00			6.76	3,616.60
0024	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	EA	24	100.00	2,400.00			169.00	4,056.00
0025	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	EA	4	125.00	500.00			169.00	676.00
0026	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	LF	473,542	0.14	66,295.88			0.17	80,502.14
0027	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	EA	285	46.00	13,110.00			54.05	15,404.25
0028	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			5,000.00				8,200.00
0029	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00			676.00	1,352.00
0030	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	LF	1,250	14.00	17,500.00			7.88	9,850.00
0031	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) 14-2	LF	200	4.50	900.00			2.25	450.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	2,347,703.41	TOTAL			2,504,214.07
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	2,347,703.41	SUB-TOTAL			2,504,214.07

BIDDERS IN ORDER

MAYMEAD INC
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC

1
2

CONTRACT TOTAL

2,347,703.41
2,504,214.07

Compiled by: *[Signature]*

[Signature]
Contract Engineer